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1. War prehistory

Enquéte-Codes

la. Servius Tullius

1b.

Theodoric

1.1. Last king dying in regal Rome [174]

1.2. Created church rights, established

estates and electoral qualification
([174], Bk. 1, 42, 48)

1.3. According to formula X + 300, died

in 518 A.D. (ibid.)

1.1.

1.2.

1.3.

Last emperor of Western Third Em-
pire dying in 526 A.D. when Italian
anarchy started (see above)

Very flexible internal policy (see
above). Founded kingdom of Os-
trogoths, encouraged science and
arts, gave foreigners equal rights
as Romans, deported peoples (see
[44], [146] and engaged in similar
activity as Caracalla, Theodoric’s
analogue in Second Empire)

Died in 526 A.D. (see above)

To 1.3: The difference of 8 years is precisely that between the duration of regal

Rome and the Third Empire (see above).

2a.

Tarquins coming to power after
Servius Tullius’ death. Tullia (and
Lucretia)

2b.

Goths (Amals) coming to power.
Amalasuntha (and Matesuentha)

2.1.

2.2.

2.3.

2.4.

2.5.

Power passed to Servius Tullius’
daughter Tullia and her “husband”
Tarquinius the Proud ([174], Bk. 1,
48, 49)

Large group of “Tarquins” around
Tullia (Tarquinius the Proud among
them) (ibid.)

Very close names: Tullia and Julia

Tarquins ruled for 25 years from
Servius Tullius’ death to fall of Tar-
quinius the Proud (ibid.)

Tarquinius the Elder, probably de-
scendant of Tarquinius the Proud,
also newcomer to regal Rome (see

above and ibid.)

2.1.

2.2.

2.3.

24.

2.5.

Power passed to Theodoric’s daugh-
ter Amalasuntha and dynasty of
Goths (Amals) (Tarquins’ analogue)
[109], [44]

Support of numerous “Goths” for
Amalasuntha. Closed clan as well
as “Tarquins” (ibid.)

Due to isomorphism of Second and
Third Empires, Amalasuntha over-
laps with Julia Maesa (see above)

Goths ruled for 26 years from Theo-
doric’s death to Goths’ defeat in
552 A.D. Very close figures: 25 and
26 years

Arrival of Goths and of Barbarians
(see above). Regarded as strange
element in Italy (at least, according
to Procopius’ description, whose
account is used) [109], [44]



